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UNIVERSAL DRY CLEANING CO.
33 Charles Avenue S. E.

Presents the

YDS.
GAINED
1200
460
363
166
161
141
55
55
48
42
41
16
13
4

YDS.
GAINED
310
124
123
75
73
46
32
30
21

9

TOS. INT.
13 8
1 0o 0

NO.
17
2

YDS.
634
57

Fact Page

Massillon, Ohio Phone 833-3121 and 833·3122

Old Walt says, ••• "See the Massillon
Tigers - the greatest show in
high school football."

PUNT RETURNS NO.
Mike Mauger 10
larry Harper 16
Bernard Sullivan 2
Art Thompson 2
Scott Pattinson 1

RECOVERED OPPOSITION'S FUMBLES
NO.

Robert Stephan 3
Scott Pattinson 2
Roger Groff 2
Donald Perry 1
John Sims 1
Emanuel Janikis 1

Wolt lemmon, Owner---- ..._----------------------------------------------------------------------------

PASS RECEIVING
lorry Harper _
Bernard Sullivan _
Steve luke . ._
Willie Spencer _
Kevin Clary _
Tom Cardina.l _
Art Thompson .__. _
Mike Mauger . .
Donald Perry _.. _
lorry Mclenndon . _

COMPo
15
6
5
5
1
2
1
1
1
1

INT.
4
3
2
1
1

MASS.
161
32
10

203
2765
868

3633
59

565
6.4

91
38

TEAM STATISTICAL STUDY * 1970 OHIO SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONS
Won 10 Points Scored: Massillon 412 - Opponents 29

By TOM PERSEll and RUSS SNYDER, Team Statisticians

YDS.
157
66
14
3
9
o
o

NO.
78
A'l

AVE.
7.5
4.8
4.6
6.4
7.7
5.9
5.5
7.9
3.4

42.0
4.6
4.0
13.0
1.0

NO.
TDS.
7
3
2
1
1
o
o
o
o
o

AV. PER
COMPo
21.2
33.8
18.0

AVE.
37.3
28.5

AVE.
39.3
22.0
7.0
1.5
9.0
0.0
0.0

YDS.
838
'llU

YDS.
284
88
41
16
o

AVE.
28.4
5.5

20.5
8.0
0.0

RUSHING ATT.
Mike Mauger 159
Tom Cardinal 95
Dennis Franklin 79
lorry Mclenndon 26
lorry Harper 21
Donald Perry 24
Berna.rd Sullivan 10
Art Thompson _. .____ 7
Richard Weise __ 14
William Wonsick 1
Tim Willoughby . 9
Scott Dingler 4
Clarence Calhoun __ 1
lee Nussbaumer 4

PASSING
Dennis Franklin
Scott Dingler
Mike Mauger

COMPo
33
4
1

YDS.
699
135
18

NO.
John Nussbaumer 1
Glen Weirich 1
Tim Ridgley 1
Willie Spencer 1
Tom Cardinal 1

PASS INTERCEPTIONS
Art Thompson _
Scott Pattinson _
Bernard Sullivan _
Willie Spencer _
William luke . _

TOTAL TEAM STATISTICS
First Downs Rushing _
First Downs Passing _
First Downs Pena.lty _
Total First Downs . _
Net Yards Rushing . _
Net Yards Passing _
Total Net Yards _
Touchdowns _
Number of Plays . _
Average Yards Per Play _. _
Number of Passes Attempted _._
Number of Passes Completed __

YDS. RET.
157
43
14
42
19

OPP.
44
20
17
81

779
382

1161
4

553
2.1

121
41

BLOCKED PUNTS
Willie Spencer _

NO.

2

SEASON SCORING SUMMARY
Mike Mauger 152 Tom Cardinal 14
Dennis Franklin 66 Scott Dingler 8
lorry Harper 62 Robert Stephan 6
Bernard Sullivan __ 18 Kevin Clary 6
lorry Mclenndon __ 18 William Wonsick __ 6
Art Thompson 18 Tim Willoughby 6
Steve luke 14 Richard Weise 2
W;IIi" <:'n~nr.,r 1A lee Nu.ssbaumer __ 2

ATT.
78
12

1

PUNTING
Mike Mauger . _
Richard Weise _

KiCKOFF RETURNS NO.
lorry Harper .______ 4
Art Thompson 3
lorry McLenndon 2
Mike McGuire 2
lee Nussbaumer __ 1
William Chovan __ .______ 1
Tim Ridgley 2

PENALTIES
Massillon _
./""'\..... ..1._


